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Ser No. Service No., Rank & Name RSB/ZSB

1 766958-H, Debasish Swain ZSB Cuttack

2 775435-F SGT SANJAY KUMAR ZSB Ghaziabad

3 181515-K, MCERA II, KUL JIT KATOCH ZSB SAS Nagar

4 181833H, MCERA II, AMIT GUPTA ZSB Yamuna Nagar

2

Ser No. Service No., Rank & Name RSB/ZSB

1 14804276L Hav Ravinder Pal Singh ZSB Faridabad

2 14814283P Nk Vijender Singh ZSB Faridabad

3 15376950N Hav Balkishan ZSB Faridabad

4 723520N Sgt Dilip Kumar Mishra ZSB Faridabad

5 15483872-Y LD Amit Kumar Yadav RSB Delhi

6 15472762K Hav Dhiraj Kumar RSB Delhi

7 146335X Nk Kanwar lal RSB Delhi

8 15149449N Nk Ishwar Singh RSB Delhi

9 14928293 Hav Bal Kishan RSB Delhi

10 15337594H RSB Delhi

11 14827616-P Nk/TS Vijay Kumar RSB Delhi

12 14835413-A Nk/TS Budh Ram RSB Delhi

13 4196281K L Nk Mahesh Chandra RSB Delhi

14 14835170A Nk/TS Rajesh Kumar RSB Delhi

15 14835097M Nk/TS Shivender pratap Singh RSB Delhi

16 15387225F Nk Vijay Kumar Sharma RSB Delhi

17 15413280-X Nk Sunder Singh RSB Delhi

18 15774439M Nk Amit Kumar RSB Delhi

19 14439084-Y  L Nk Sunil Kumar RSB Delhi

20 15552B PO Raju Chandra RSB Delhi

21 4572566L L Nk Virendra Singh RSB Delhi

22 3403354K L Nk Ramesh Singh Rawat RSB Delhi

23 15337223A L Nk Arvind Kumar RSB Delhi

24 15337227W Spr Manoj Kumar RSB Delhi

25 15372837-F Hav Vinod Singh RSB Delhi

26 4192920H L Nk Tara Singh RSB Delhi

27 Hav Sunil Kumar RSB Delhi

28 15763673H Hav Hawa Singh RSB Delhi

29 14430319Y Nk Roop Kishor RSB Delhi

30 14810695-Y Nk Anuj Kumar RSB Delhi

31 15340505K Spr  Sunil Kumar RSB Delhi

32 14428209L Hav Vijayveer Singh RSB Delhi

33 JC-381848H Sub Rajkumar Sharma RSB Delhi

34 15772610F,Sep Ajeet Singh Gujar ZSB Behror

35 14646572N, NK Subhash Chand ZSB Behror

36 3194414A,NK Madan Lal ZSB Behror

SPONSORSHIP DETAILS FOR JCOs/ORs TO VARIOUS ORGANISATIONS
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Organisation Name :CENTRAL FARM MACHINERY TRAINING & TESTING INSTITUTE 

Post : SENIOR TECHNICAL ASSISTANT

Organisation Name :MINISTRY OF STEEL 

Post : STAFF CAR DRIVER



37 6488369K,NK Manoj Kumar ZSB Behror

38 2999808N,LNK Mukesh Kumar ZSB Behror

39 1512983K, Hav, Charan Singh Yadav ZSB Behror

40 9211934, NK, Bhoop Singh ZSB Behror

41 15152724N, NK, Jitendra kumar ZSB Behror

42 15160018FNK, Amitabh ZSB Behror

43 2897854P, SEP, Dharamveer Singh ZSB Behror

44 4195976A, LNK, Harkesh Yadav ZSB Behror

45 4195846X, NK , Krishan Kumar ZSB Behror

46 14642505L, NK, Raj Kumar ZSB Behror

47 4195681K, NK, Chaman Prakash Yadav ZSB Behror

48 4194501K, LNk Anil Kumar ZSB Behror

49 4186134M, Hav, Sarjeet Singh ZSB Behror

50 15771444M, NK, Surender Kumar ZSB Behror

51 15148566M, Hav Ajit Kumar ZSB Behror

52 15412435P, NK, Mukhram Yadav ZSB Behror

53 15479130F, LD, Mahaender Singh ZSB Behror

54 14647259P, NK, Mahesh Chand ZSB Behror

55 NO.1486368 A EX-HAV OM PRAKASH SINGH ZSB Ghazipur

56 13995940K Naik Satish Kumar ZSB Gurugram

57 14814281 K    L/ NK VIVEK KUMAR RANA ZSB Ghaziabad

58 15763400 Nk (DMT) Dharamvir Singh ZSB Gurugram

59 15120746Y Rank . Hav (Macpnb/Sub)  RADHEYSHYAM ZSB Gurugram

60 4196952-H  NK. PAWAN SINGH SENGAR ZSB Jalaun

61 14818259W L/Naik Dipak Kumar Maity ZSB Midnapore

62 14819490L EX-NK(TS) INDERJIT ZSB Palwal

63 2688062K ESM NK RAJESH KUMAR ZSB Panipat

64 14826531-M SEPOY/MT KUNDAN SHARMA ZSB Patna

65 15148438-P Naik(DMT) X.Selvam ZSB Trichy

66 14826595X Rajeev Kumar ZSB Muzzafarnagar

67 15338118W,SPR  Akhilesh Kumar Sharma ZSB Allahabad

3

Ser No. Service No., Rank & Name RSB/ZSB

1 771267 L Sgt Amarjeet Singh Arya ZSB Baghpat

2 748222A Sgt Ritesh Kumar ZSB Baghpat

3 4190271K NK Chhangan Lal Yadav ZSB Behror

4 15471921K Dfr Mandeep Singh Yadav ZSB Behror

5 15148747X NK Inderjeet Yadav ZSB Behror

6 15772610F Sep Ajeet Singh Gurjar ZSB Behror

7 14646572N NK Subhash Chand ZSB Behror

8 15138695Y Hav Vikram Singh ZSB Behror

9 3194414A NK Madan Lal ZSB Behror

10 15614145A Hav Amar Singh Gujar ZSB Behror

11 6488369K NK Manoj Kumar ZSB Behror

12 2999808N LNK Mukesh Kumar ZSB Behror

13 15666252W Hav Bheem Singh ZSB Behror

14 15325067P Hav Om Prakash Yadav ZSB Behror

Post : MTS

Organisation Name :NATIONAL GALLERY OF MODERN ART



15 14415219W Hav Satyawan ZSB Behror

16 4181717m HAV Manoj Kumar Yadav ZSB Behror

17 14634600H Hav VK Sharma ZSB Behror

18 2997286K Hav Suresh Singh ZSB Behror

19 14418452P Hav MK Yadav ZSB Behror

20 JC277899K Sub Pooran Chand ZSB Behror

21 15473830Y DFR Nigender Singh ZSB Behror

22 JC-277129X Sub Lilaram Yadav ZSB Behror

23 14412682P Hav Rajender ZSB Behror

24 15666252W Hav Bheem Singh ZSB Behror

25 15128019W Hav Rajesh Kumar Yadav ZSB Behror

26 2895452Y Hav Dharamveer ZSB Behror

27 2896656Y NK Malkhan Singh ZSB Behror

28 15152724N NK Jitendra Kumar ZSB Behror

29 15148566M Hav Ajit Kumr ZSB Behror

30 14422991H Hav MS Yadav ZSB Behror

31 3195170K NK Rajesh Kumar ZSB Behror

32 15469004F DFR Ravinder Singh ZSB Behror

33 2689647K Hav Raj Singh ZSB Behror

34 3001998X NK Shyam Singh ZSB Behror

35 14805188F Hav Bhoop Singh ZSB Behror

36 4194660F NK AK Yadav ZSB Behror

37 8430455W Hav nandu Ram ZSB Behror

38 14416511X NK Sarjeet Singh ZSB Behror

39 6486782F Hav Narender Kumar ZSB Behror

40 4194501K LNK Anil Kumar ZSB Behror

41 4195681K NK CP Yadav ZSB Behror

42 156365A PO Mahender Kumar ZSB Behror

43 4195847A NK Manoj Kumar ZSB Behror

44 14929043K Hav Suresh Kumar ZSB Behror

45 2495059H NK Vijay Kumar ZSB Behror

46 4577268y sEP Ramveer Yadav ZSB Behror

47 14437272F NK Rajendra Yadav ZSB Behror

48 15140767W NK KK Khrolia ZSB Behror

49 10136014X Hav Jai Singh ZSB Behror

50 4571811W Hav Narender Singh ZSB Behror

51 14644160N Hav Tekchand Yadav ZSB Behror

52 13623238K Hav Gulab Singh ZSB Behror

53 3001633H Hav Pawan Singh ZSB Behror

54 15482033P LD Omprakash Arya ZSB Behror

55 13624903N NK TS Yadav ZSB Behror

56 4186546P Hav Ashok Kumar ZSB Behror

57 14433762X Hav Yogesh Kumar ZSB Behror

58 14439412F Gnr Basti Ram Yadav ZSB Behror

59 15481564A LD Radheshyam ZSB Behror

60 2689987M Hav Shri Ram ZSB Behror

61 15159054A NK Satish kumar ZSB Behror

62 15475935F DFR Subhash Chand Yadav ZSB Behror



63 41895623A Hav Vijender Pal ZSB Behror

64 14449177F Gnr Sant Ram Yadav ZSB Behror

65 4194714K NK Yashwant Singh ZSB Behror

66 14447105Y NK Atar Singh Yadav ZSB Behror

67 15164811P LNK Chhotelal Yadav ZSB Behror

68 14439262W LNK` `Aditya Kumar ZSB Behror

69 142548520 NK Mahendra kumar ZSB Behror

70 14443856N LNK Mahesh Kumar Sharma ZSB Behror

71 14436088K `Hav Naresh Kumar Sharma ZSB Behror

72 4194451K NK Sjjan Singh ZSB Behror

73 4190107F NK Anil Kumar ZSB Behror

74 14427374K LNK Sai Ram Yadav ZSB Behror

75 155172R LCK(S) Vikram Singh ZSB Behror

76 14409314M Hav Vijay Singh Yadav ZSB Behror

77 4193881F NK Jai Singh ZSB Behror

78 4195290Y LNK Satya Pal Yadav ZSB Behror

79 15152439P NK Sanu Bhardwas ZSB Behror

80 15669993Y SEP Balbir Kumar ZSB Behror

81 4190107F NK Anil Kumar ZSB Behror

82 15146183F Hav Suresh Chand Yadav ZSB Behror

83 4195933L NK Rakesh kumar ZSB Behror

84 13692(B POELP Sanjay Kumar Yadav ZSB Behror

85 4189548L HAVALDAR NITIN PAKASH SHARMA ZSB Bulandshahr

86 15154294N Hav Varne Kuldip Shrikrishna ZSB Vadodara

87 4574550Y Nk Jai Singh RSB Delhi

88 4477755K Hav Sohan Singh RSB Delhi

89 9815098-L ,EX-AC (U/T), UPENDRA KUMAR SINGH ZSB Siwan

90 14811892N  NAIK  VANJARE NANDKUMAR ANKUSH ZSB Thane

91 JC-762324A Sub T.V.V.S.Dilip ZSB Vijaywada

4

Ser No. Service No., Rank & Name RSB/ZSB

1 711967-G Ex SGT ANURAG SHUKLA ZSB Bhopal

2 770975-L JWO SAWAN SINGH ZSB Dehradun

3 Ex.No. 772501-R SGT C H S S HARI KRISHNA ZSB East Godavri

4 14427545L Hav Hemraj ZSB Gururgram

5 137998-H, POA(AH), Sandeep Kumar INPA

6 14930437P Nk Rishi Parkash ZSB Jhajjhar

7 15391457X ACP HAVILDAR ZSB Jhajjhar

8 JC-753663Y, Sub Maj & Hony Capt. Jagbir Singh ZSB Jhajjhar

9 JC-668409X Sub Jai Shankar ZSB Jhajjhar

10 JC-812336N NB SUB BIRENDER SINGH ZSB Jhajjhar

11 JC-698204X Ex Hony Sub  Tapan Kumar Bera ZSB Midnapore

12 14656336A EX HAVILDAR GIRRAJ ZSB Palwal

13 711383N Sgt Padmanabhan Rathish Kumar ZSB Kannur

14 129792-H, CHA(AH), RAJESH KUMAR ZSB Aligarh

15 JC540940W, SUBEDAR, HAR SINGH ZSB Almora

16 JC-379121Y Ex. Sub Om Prakash Mishra ZSB Badaun

Organisation Name :MAX LIFE INSURANCE 

Post : ADVISORS / CONSULTANTS



17 742948-L, SGT, SUNIL KUMAR SHARMA ZSB Bulandshahr

18 JC-664607L SUB FEROZ KHAN ZSB Chandauli

19 776374-F JWO Bijay Kumar Patra ZSB Cuttack

20
6390987Y  HAV(ACP NB SUB)  RAJEEV KUMAR RANJAN ZSB Darbhanga

21 JC-760628Y Sub (Hony SM) Satyendra Narayan Jha ZSB Darbhanga

22

JC-531034X EX SUB (CLK/SD) & HONY SUB MAJ

MADAN GOPAL  BHATTKOTI

ZSB Dehradun

23 675737 JWO Rohtash Singh Sehrawat RSB Delhi

24 1466770-A MACP Nb Sub Pradeep Singh RSB Delhi

25 7781195 Hav Prashant Bisht RSB Delhi

26 137464W PO Rajesh Maurya RSB Delhi

27 136869TSandeep Kumar RSB Delhi

28 131493L PO Madhup Sharma RSB Delhi

29 JC-76399F Sub Rati Ram RSB Delhi

30 JC-694457P Sub Satyapal Singh RSB Delhi

31 JC-643120K Sub Maj Munesh Kumar RSB Delhi

32 JC-667303Y Sub CP Singh RSB Delhi

33 763338K JWO Sanjiv Kumar RSB Delhi

34 JC-763382W Sub Azad Kumar RSB Delhi

35 JC-811338M H Sub Maj Pradeep Kumar Singh RSB Delhi

36 2889177N Hav Krishan Kumar RSB Delhi

37 6922250H Hony Nb Sub Bijender Singh RSB Delhi

38 15763673H Hav Hawa Singh RSB Delhi

39 JC-667045K Sub SPS Patwal RSB Delhi

40 15778276F Hav Anil Kumar Yadav RSB Delhi

41 JC-381848H Sub Rajkumar Sharma RSB Delhi

42 JC-699328Y Sub Ashok Singh Chauhan RSB Delhi

43 21156272R LS Pratap Singh RSB Delhi

44 22708231G Sgt Subhash RSB Delhi

45 796816L Sgr Amardeep Dabas RSB Delhi

46 JC-762833Y Sub Brij Pal ZSB Faridabad

47 640653-S JWO Nag Pal Singh ZSB Faridabad

48 749091L Sgt Tirlok Chand ZSB Faridabad

49 722547G Sgt MS Ahuja ZSB Faridabad

50 727009-L JWO Vinod Kumar Garg ZSB Faridabad

51 774706-F Sgt SN Pandit ZSB Faridabad

52 6390228-Y Hav Ami Ram ZSB Faridabad

53 JC-667434K Sub Kishan Chand ZSB Faridabad

54 JC-303624W Ex Nb Sub Jaiparkash ZSB Faridabad

55 15676339-L Nk Manoj Kumar ZSB Faridabad

56 4573894L NKTS Sunil Kumar ZSB Faridabad

57 1444802N Sep Peetam Singh ZSB Faridabad

58 137309T PO Parveen Kumar ZSB Faridabad

59 170618W MCPO Hoti Lal ZSB Faridabad

60 15158414Y Hav Krishan Kumar ZSB Faridabad

61 15147701H Nk Nawab Singh ZSB Faridabad

62 130326Y CPO Deepak Kumar ZSB Faridabad

63 4573895N Nk Divender Kumar ZSB Faridabad



64 785656F Sgt Chitranjan Kumar Chourasia ZSB Faridabad

65 132847A PO Hitesh ZSB Faridabad

66 132723W PO Hemant Verma ZSB Faridabad

67 15772157 Hav Madhu Sudan Singh ZSB Faridabad

68 181699B CHHA Raj Singh ZSB Faridabad

69 131618H PO Lokender Gautam ZSB Faridabad

70 131584F PO Raj Kumar ZSB Faridabad

71 14428173X Nk Santlal ZSB Faridabad

72 15612009L L/NK Balram Sharma ZSB Faridabad

73 764025-T Sgt Ramprakash Kaushik ZSB Faridabad

74 748222-A SGT RITESH KUMAR ZSB Ghaziabad

75 123014-B, CH ME, Satish Kumar Maurya ZSB INPA

76 172546-A, CPO (UW), Amrendra Kumar Jha ZSB INPA

77 725324-R JWO SHAMBHU DAYAL KUMAWAT ZSB Jaipur

78 130272-Z EX CH EL(P) GAURAV KUMAR GUPTA ZSB Jhansi

79 JC-769613X SUB MANOJ KUMAR MISHRA ZSB Lucknow

80 775653-G CPL Dinesh Srivastava ZSB Lucknow

81 130678-Y EX POEL(P) PAWAN KUMAR ZSB Munger

82 4087050X HAV CLK SATISH CHANDRA JOSHI ZSB Nainital

83 JC-381277P Sub Rajpal ZSB Narnaul

84 15398408X Hav/ MACP Nb Sub Madan Lal ZSB Panipat

85 727308L Sgt Dayanand ZSB Rewari

86 JC-277920F Sub Dharmender Kumar ZSB Rewari

87 No 6944546F Hav Rajesh ZSB Rewari

88 751352-K SGT JITENDRA KUMAR ZSB Saharanpur

89 181675 Ex MCEA(P) II Shiv Kant Pandey ZSB Satna

90 769026K Sgt Mithilesh Kumar Sinha ZSB Haziarabagh

91 768954F JWO Dimpaj Kumar ZSB Haziarabagh

92 JC581972N Nb Sub Dharminder Kumar ZSB Hamirpur

93 JC642175F Sub Maj Chandramani Mohapatrra ZSB Balasore

94 740507F JWO Madhab Chandra Dalai ZSB Balasore

5

Ser No. Service No., Rank & Name RSB/ZSB

1 JC-804071-Y Hony Capt Sakti Prata De RSB Delhi

6

Ser No. Service No., Rank & Name RSB/ZSB

1 136869-T PO Sandeep Kumar RSB Delhi

2 131493L PO Madhup Sharma RSB Delhi

3 131817-K PO Lokesh Vats RSB Delhi

7

Ser No. Service No., Rank & Name RSB/ZSB

1 137464-W PO Rajesh Maurya RSB Delhi

2 4189772X Hav Jai Prakash RSB Delhi

3 JC-280463K Sub Updesh Kumar Yadav AWPO

4 738625-L JWO SK ANAND ZSB Bhagalpur

Post :IT Engineer

Post : Librarian

Organisation Name :Govt. Servants Coop House Building Society Ltd.

Post : Junior Engineer

Organisation Name :Govt. Servants Coop House Building Society Ltd.

Organisation Name :Govt. Servants Coop House Building Society Ltd.



5 764433-L SGT SK SINGH ZSB Bhagalpur

8

Ser No. Service No., Rank & Name RSB/ZSB

1 131493L PO Madhup Sharma RSB Delhi

2 131817-K PO Lokesh Vats RSB Delhi

3 15552B PO Raju Chandra RSB Delhi

4 JC 804098X Rajesh Babu ZSB Agra

5 774473-T,SGT VINAY KUMAR SINGH ZSB Chapra

9

Ser No. Service No., Rank & Name RSB/ZSB

1 791290-T Sgt Pradip Kumar Jha RSB Delhi

2 780038-S Sgt Santosh Pandey RSB Delhi

3 675737 JWO Rohtash Singh Sehrawat RSB Delhi

4 JC-643120K Sub Maj Munesh Kumar RSB Delhi

5 748347-F, SGT Manoj kumar ZSB Bhagalpur

6 711967-G Ex SGT  ANURAG SHUKLA ZSB Bhopal

7 760389G SGT NARESH SINGH GUSAIN (RETD.) ZSB Dehradun

8 770975-L JWO SAWAN SINGH ZSB Dehradun

9 4198441X L/NK MANOJ CHANDRA JOSHI ZSB Haldwani

10 JC-698204X Ex Hony Sub  Tapan Kumar Bera ZSB Midnapore

11 727308L Sgt Dayanand ZSB Rewari

10

Ser No. Service No., Rank & Name RSB/ZSB

1 131482-Z PO Rakesh Bhatt RSB Delhi

2 1466770-A MACP Nb Sub Pradeep Singh RSB Delhi

3 7781195 Hav Prashant Bisht RSB Delhi

4 131493L PO Madhup Sharma RSB Delhi

5 131817-K PO Lokesh Vats RSB Delhi

6 4189772X Hav Jai Prakash RSB Delhi

7 729496G Cpl            AK Amar RSB Delhi

8 738625-L JWO SK ANAND ZSB Bhagalpur

9 764433-L SGT SK SINGH ZSB Bhagalpur

10 14656336A EX HAVILDAR GIRRAJ ZSB Palwal

11

Ser No. Service No., Rank & Name RSB/ZSB

1 764998-F CPL ANIL KUMAR ZSB Bulandshahr

2 131493L PO Madhup Sharma RSB Delhi

3 15778276F Hav Anil Kumar Yadav RSB Delhi

12

Ser No. Service No., Rank & Name RSB/ZSB

1 15392737X SIGMN Narendra Kumar ZSB Aligarh

2 JC - 490708M SUB HONY CAPT                       ZSB Churu

Organisation Name :Govt. Servants Coop House Building Society Ltd.

Post :Assistant General Manager

Organisation Name :LSC Infratech Ltd

Organisation Name :Govt. Servants Coop House Building Society Ltd.

Post :Housekeeper

Organisation Name :Govt. Servants Coop House Building Society Ltd.

Post :Private Secretary

Organisation Name :ANG India Ltd

Post :SHIFT SUPERVISOR

Post :Factory Administrator



3 760389G SGT NARESH SINGH GUSAIN (RETD.) ZSB Dehradun

4 776711-T Ex-SGT AMIT KUMAR ZSB Deoria

5 15777679P NK (HAV MACP) ANIL KR SINGH ZSB Faizabad

6  723520 SGT DILIP KUMAR MISHRA ZSB Faridabad

7 749091L Sgt Tirlok Chand ZSB Faridabad

8 774706-F Sgt SN Pandit ZSB Faridabad

9 785656F Sgt Chitranjan Kumar Chourasia ZSB Faridabad

10 764025-T Sgt Ramprakash Kaushik ZSB Faridabad

11 749091L Sgt Tirlok Chand ZSB Faridabad

12 774706-F Sgt SN Pandit ZSB Faridabad

13 137309T PO Parveen Kumar ZSB Faridabad

14 785656F Sgt Chitranjan Kumar Chourasia ZSB Faridabad

15 764025-T Sgt Ramprakash Kaushik ZSB Faridabad

16 13999029-Y Ex NK Ajay Kumar Singh ZSB Gaya

17 748222-A SGT RITESH KUMAR ZSB Ghaziabad

18 4195072A L/NK NAVEEN CHANDRA  MISHRA ZSB Nainital

19 4087050X HAV CLK SATISH CHANDRA JOSHI ZSB Nainital

20 170921-H, CHA(AH), SURENDRA SINGH ZSB Pauri

21 770190S Sgt Girish Chandra Pandey RSB Delhi

22 7781195-F Hav Prashant Bisht RSB Delhi

23 133829-H PO Ashish Rawat RSB Delhi

24 JC-810433M Sub Basant Ballabh Pandey RSB Delhi

25 JC 279710 A NB SUB  SHYAM DAS PRASAD ZSB Rudhrapur

13

Ser No. Service No., Rank & Name RSB/ZSB

1 15480015N,ACP DEF-MAHAMMAD RAFI DUDEKULA ZSB Kurnool

2 723520 SGT DILIP KUMAR MISHRA ZSB Faridabad

14

Ser No. Service No., Rank & Name RSB/ZSB

1 723702 B SERGEANT SUNIL KUMAR ZSB Agra

2 129792-H, CHA(AH), RAJESH KUMAR ZSB Aligarh

3 15392737X SIGMN Narendra Kumar ZSB Aligarh

4 4191473X L/NK   Yogesh Chandra Joshi ZSB Almora

5 738625-L JWO SK ANAND ZSB Bhagalpur

6 764433-L SGT SK SINGH ZSB Bhagalpur

7 JC - 490708M SUB HONY CAPT  RAJBIR SINGH                     ZSB Churu

8 776945-N Rajesh Kumar Mishra ZSB Darbhanga

9 15777679P NK (HAV MACP) ANIL KR SINGH ZSB Faizabad

10  723520 SGT DILIP KUMAR MISHRA ZSB Faridabad

11 749091L Sgt Tirlok Chand ZSB Faridabad

12 774706-F Sgt SN Pandit ZSB Faridabad

13 785656F Sgt Chitranjan Kumar Chourasia ZSB Faridabad

14 764025-T Sgt Ramprakash Kaushik ZSB Faridabad

15 749091L Sgt Tirlok Chand ZSB Faridabad

16 774706-F Sgt SN Pandit ZSB Faridabad

17 137309T PO Parveen Kumar ZSB Faridabad

Post :Security Manager

Post :Instructor

Organisation Name :LSC Infratech Ltd

Organisation Name :LSC Infratech Ltd



18 785656F Sgt Chitranjan Kumar Chourasia ZSB Faridabad

19 764025-T Sgt Ramprakash Kaushik ZSB Faridabad

20 14427545L Hav Hemraj ZSB Gurugram

21 748222-A SGT RITESH KUMAR ZSB Ghaziabad

22 JC-670961W Ex Nb Sub Rafikul Islam ZSB Kolkata

23 15480015N,ACP DFR-MAHAMMAD RAFI DUDEKULA ZSB Kurnool

24 3194771H NK Akhil kumar ZSB Meerut

25 4195072 A L/NK NAVEEN CHANDRA MISHRA ZSB Nainital

26 175752-N CHELA(R), ARVIND SINGH ZSB Pauri

27 4482521K Hav(Clk) Mahesh Kumar RSB Rajasthan

28 763338K JWO Sanjiv Kumar RSB Delhi

29 770190S Sgt Girish Chandra Pandey RSB Delhi

30 15763673H Hav Hawa Singh RSB Delhi

31 JC-810433M Sub Basant Ballabh Pandey RSB Delhi

32 7781195-F Hav Prashant Bisht RSB Delhi

33 133829-H PO Ashish Rawat RSB Delhi

34 JC 279710 A NB SUB  SHYAM DAS PRASAD ZSB Rudhrapur

35 4002836 P NK (ts) SHAM LAL             ZSB Una

15

Ser No. Service No., Rank & Name RSB/ZSB

1 4572566L L Nk Virendra Singh RSB Delhi

2 770190S Sgt Girish Chandra Pandey RSB Delhi

3 15763673H Hav Hawa Singh RSB Delhi

4 15778276F Hav Anil Kumar Yadav RSB Delhi

5 137998-H, POA(AH), Sandeep Kumar INPA

6 175752-N CHELA(R), ARVIND SINGH ZSB Pauri

7 JC-404405W, Sub Subhash Chand ZSB Behror

8 JC-480604X, Hon LT Harpal Singh ZSB Behror

9 JC-479797W, Sub, Vijay Singh ZSB Behror

10 JC-281452K, Sub, Ghanshyam ZSB Behror

11 168667K, CPO(LOG)MAT, Sube Singh Yadav ZSB Behror

12 JC-811258P, Sub, Pooran Chand Kumhar ZSB Behror

13 JC-602846X, Sub, MK Sharma ZSB Behror

14 JC-694414A, SM, PS Yadav ZSB Behror

15 JC-272429P, Sub Jaswant Singh ZSB Behror

16 JC-540571K, Babu lal ZSB Behror

17 JC_570313Y, Sub, Satyavir Yadav ZSB Behror

18 JC-277129X, Sub, Lila Ram Yadav ZSB Behror

19 JC-490093M, Hon. LT, Ashok Kumar ZSB Behror

20 JC-277899K, Sub Pooran Chand ZSB Behror

21 JC-413384M, Hon SM Sher Singh ZSB Behror

22 JC-276715N, NbSub, Virendr Singh ZSB Behror

23 JC-729259L, Sub Krishan Kumar ZSB Behror

24 JC-242983L, Hon Cpt, Megh Singh Rajput ZSB Behror

25 JC-451746, Sub Rishab Kumar Meena ZSB Behror

26 JC-667158M, Sub Rohitash Kumar ZSB Behror

27 JC-479756M, Sub Maj, Birjpal Singh ZSB Behror

Post :Security Supervisor

Organisation Name :Rayban Sun Optics India Pvt. Ltd



28 JC-282867L, NSUB, Rajveer Yadav ZSB Behror

29 JC-570529A, Sub Rajkumar Yadav ZSB Behror

30 JC-804427H, Sub, Surender kumar Yadav ZSB Behror

31 JC-277920F Sub Dharmender Kumar ZSB Rewari

32 No 6944546F Hav Rajesh ZSB Rewari

16

Ser No. Service No., Rank & Name RSB/ZSB

1 15480699P Hav Prabhaker Mishra ZSB Darbhanga

2 791290-T Sgt Pradip Kumar Jha RSB Delhi

3 131493L PO Madhup Sharma RSB Delhi

4 131817-K PO Lokesh Vats RSB Delhi

5 JC-540737A Sub Jagat Singh Mehta RSB Delhi

6 4189772X Hav Jai Prakash RSB Delhi

7 770190S Sgt Girish Chandra Pandey RSB Delhi

8 780038S Sgt Santosh Pandey RSB Delhi

9 137464-W Rajesh Maurya RSB Delhi

10 14441037-A L Nk Sanjay Dutt RSB Delhi

11 6922250H Hony Nb Sub Bijender Singh RSB Delhi

12 JC-667045K Sub SPS Patwal RSB Delhi

13 15778276F Hav Anil Kumar Yadav RSB Delhi

14 4084449 K NK Yashpal Singh RSB Delhi

15 737244 B Sgt Prem Kumar RSB Delhi

16 JC-699328Y Sub Ashok Singh Chauhan RSB Delhi

17 156272-R LS Pratap Singh RSB Delhi

18 133829-H PO Ashish Rawat RSB Delhi

19 15777679P NK (HAV MACP) ANIL KR SINGH ZSB Faizabad

20 749091L Sgt Tirlok Chand ZSB Faridabad

21 722547G Sgt MS Ahuja ZSB Faridabad

22 727009-L JWO Vinod Kumar Garg ZSB Faridabad

23 774706-F Sgt SN Pandit ZSB Faridabad

24 6390228-Y Hav Ami Ram ZSB Faridabad

25 JC-667434K Sub Kishan Chand ZSB Faridabad

26 JC-303624W Ex Nb Sub Jaiparkash ZSB Faridabad

27 15676339-L Nk Manoj Kumar ZSB Faridabad

28 4573894L NKTS Sunil Kumar ZSB Faridabad

29 1444802N Sep Peetam Singh ZSB Faridabad

30 137309T PO Parveen Kumar ZSB Faridabad

31 170618W MCPO Hoti Lal ZSB Faridabad

32 15158414Y Hav Krishan Kumar ZSB Faridabad

33 15147701H Nk Nawab Singh ZSB Faridabad

34 130326Y CPO Deepak Kumar ZSB Faridabad

35 4573895N Nk Divender Kumar ZSB Faridabad

36 785656F Sgt Chitranjan Kumar Chourasia ZSB Faridabad

37 132847A PO Hitesh ZSB Faridabad

38 132723W PO Hemant Verma ZSB Faridabad

39 15772157 Hav Madhu Sudan Singh ZSB Faridabad

40 181699B CHHA Raj Singh ZSB Faridabad

Organisation Name : DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, COOPERATION AND FARMERS WELFARE

Post :UDC



41 131618H PO Lokender Gautam ZSB Faridabad

42 131584F PO Raj Kumar ZSB Faridabad

43 14428173X Nk Santlal ZSB Faridabad

44 15612009L L/NK Balram Sharma ZSB Faridabad

45 764025-T Sgt Ramprakash Kaushik ZSB Faridabad

46 775435-F SGT SANJAY KUMAR ZSB Ghaziabad

47 131552 LS VINIT JOSHI ZSB Haldwani

48 4198441X L/NK MANOJ CHANDRA JOSHI ZSB Haldwani

49 NO. 795230-R SGT NAME:SHRVAN RAGHUVANSHI RSB Himachal Pradeh

50 137998-H, POA(AH), Sandeep Kumar INPA

51 14930437P Nk Rishi Parkash ZSB Jhajjhar

52 JC-668409X Sub Jai Shankar ZSB Jhajjhar

53 4571399N  Shaik Bilal Ahmed ZSB Kurnool

54 15480015N,ACP DEF-MAHAMMAD RAFI DUDEKULA ZSB Kurnool

55 JC-769613X SUB MANOJ KUMAR MISHRA ZSB Lucknow

56 JC-698204X Ex Hony Sub  Tapan Kumar Bera ZSB Midnapore

57 127402-A  MASTER-AT-ARMS RISHI KANT ZSB Patna

58 170921-H, CHA(AH), SURENDRA SINGH ZSB Pauri

59 No 6944546F Hav Rajesh ZSB Rewari

60 748518-B EX-SGT NARENDRA KUMAR RSB UP

17

Ser No. Service No., Rank & Name RSB/ZSB

1 JC306665-L SUB RAJINDER SINGH AWPO

2 15471509W Dfr/Gnr Kuldip Singh AWPO

3 15479528W DFR Sataypal Singh ZSB Behror

4 13623304F Hav Vikesh Kumar Yadav ZSB Behror

5 4190271K NK Chhangan Lal Yadav ZSB Behror

6 6486782F HAV Narender Kumar ZSB Behror

7 15471921K Dfr Mandeep Singh Yadav ZSB Behror

8 15148747X NK Inderjeet Yadav ZSB Behror

9 15772610F Sep Ajeet Singh Gurjar ZSB Behror

10 14646572N NK Subhash Chand ZSB Behror

11 15138695Y Hav Vikram Singh ZSB Behror

12 3194414A NK Madan Lal ZSB Behror

13 15614145A Hav Amar Singh Gujar ZSB Behror

14 6488369K NK Manoj Kumar ZSB Behror

15 2999808N LNK Mukesh Kumar ZSB Behror

16 15666252W Hav Bheem Singh ZSB Behror

17 15325067P Hav Om Prakash Yadav ZSB Behror

18 14415219W Hav Satyawan ZSB Behror

19 4181717m HAV Manoj Kumar Yadav ZSB Behror

20 14634600H Hav VK Sharma ZSB Behror

21 2997286K Hav Suresh Singh ZSB Behror

22 4569820Y Hav Pardeep Kumar ZSB Bhiwani

23 15477928 K EX  DFR SUNIL KUMAR ZSB Bhiwani

24 2692723W GDR DHARAMENDR KUMAR ZSB Bhiwani

25 774473-T,SGT VINAY KUMAR SINGH ZSB Chhapra

Organisation Name : MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

Post :UDC



26 130081R, POLOG MAT, DIGVIJAY ZSB Dehradun

27 14615522F Ex-Nk Kanwar Singh RSB Delhi

28 2682297A Ex-Hav Madan Pal Singh RSB Delhi

29 15337594H Ex-Sep Deepak Kumar RSB Delhi

30 14413550L Ex-Hav Man Singh Rawat RSB Delhi

31 4084449K, Ex-Nk Yashpal Singh RSB Delhi

32 15379216L Ex-Hav Vijender Singh RSB Delhi

33 Ex-Hav Pankaqj Tomar RSB Delhi

34 15149247M Ex-Nk Sunil Kumar RSB Delhi

35 4075264F Ex-Hav Shamender Pal Singh RSB Delhi

36 16013107W Ex-Nk(TS) Jagdish Singh RSB Delhi

37 4182752F Ex-Nk Shambhu Datt Khulbe RSB Delhi

38 2996129L Ex-Hav Amit Kumar RSB Delhi

39 4083725P Ex-Sep Manbar Singh RSB Delhi

40 4136250W Ex-Hav Prem Ram RSB Delhi

41 12909064M LNk Vijay Kumar RSB Delhi

42 2998484F Ex-Hav Ajay Pal RSB Delhi

43 3001278W Ex-Nk Jitendra Singh RSB Delhi

44 6934002Y Ex-Hav Umesh Kumar RSB Delhi

45 40754438W Ex-Hav Virendra Singh RSB Delhi

46 4075560M Ex-Hav |Jaswant Singh RSB Delhi

47 3002406P Ex-Hav Rajbir Singh RSB Delhi

48 4081679M Ex-Nk Rajesh Makhloga RSB Delhi

49 15125499A Ex-Hav Radhey Shyam RSB Delhi

50 4195959A Ex-Nk Tribhuwan Chandra RSB Delhi

51 2897963F Ex-Nk Mahabir Singh RSB Delhi

52 15340070M Ex-Nk Arjun Prasad RSB Delhi

53 4196433A Ex-LNK Madan Singh Kaira RSB Delhi

54 14827616-P Ex-Nk (TS) Vijay Kumar RSB Delhi

55 14835413A Ex-Nk(TS) Budh Ram RSB Delhi

56 137464-W Ex-PO Rajesh Maurya RSB Delhi

57 2896392F Ex-Hav Ajit Singh RSB Delhi

58 2894634A Ex-Nk Rajeev Kumar 'SM' RSB Delhi

59 4574550Y Ex-Nk Jai Singh RSB Delhi

60 7781195-F Ex-Hav Prashant Bisht RSB Delhi

61 14644770-A Ex-Hav Pradeep Singh RSB Delhi

62 15152373K Ex-Nk Gaurav Yadav RSB Delhi

63 4196970L Ex-LNK Rajendra Joshi RSB Delhi

64 Hav Mahesh Kumar RSB Delhi

65 15134440F Ex-Hav Devendra Kumar RSB Delhi

66 5249311-W Ex-Hav Kishan Singh Thapa Magar RSB Delhi

67 14835097M Ex-Nk(TS) Shivender Pratap Singh RSB Delhi

68 14835170A Ex-Nk(TS) Rajesh Kumar RSB Delhi

69 4196281K Ex-LNk Mahesh Chandra RSB Delhi

70 131493-L Madhup Sharma RSB Delhi

71 131817K Ex-PO Lokesh Vats RSB Delhi

72 4079362Y Ex-Hav Kailash Singh RSB Delhi

73 40755854 Ex-Hav Vinod Singh RSB Delhi

74 14422084H Ex-Hav Vinod Kumar RSB Delhi



75 15750213L Ex-Nk BMJ Mohan RSB Delhi

76 4076892H Ex-Hav PS Belwal RSB Delhi

77 15774439M Ex-Nk Amit Kumar RSB Delhi

78 14439084Y Ex-LNk Sunil Kumar RSB Delhi

79 14439266M Ex-Nk Sunil Kumar RSB Delhi

80 JC-694457P Ex-Sub Satya Pal RSB Delhi

81 15468749H Ex-Hav Satish Kumar RSB Delhi

82 15476943M Ex-Dfr Joginder Kumar RSB Delhi

83 10390616-H Ex-Hav Kamal Kishore RSB Delhi

84 15341047L Ex-Hav Vijender Kumar RSB Delhi

85 2697661L Ex-Nk Vishnu Kumar RSB Delhi

86 2697660H Ex-Gdr Krishan Dagar RSB Delhi

87 155552-B Ex-PO Ravi Chandra RSB Delhi

88 4189772X Ex Hav Jai Prakash RSB Delhi

89 4592566L Ex LNK Virendra Singh RSB Delhi

90 41866334K Ex-Hav Sundar Singh RSB Delhi

91 2998935W Ex-Hav Surender Singh RSB Delhi

92 4196465H Ex-LNk Subhash Chander Tiwari RSB Delhi

93 14441037A Ex-LNk Sanjay Datt RSB Delhi

94 15340905K Ex-Sep Sunil Kumar RSB Delhi

95 3403334K Ex-LNk Ramesh Singh Rawat RSB Delhi

96 4085942K Ex-LNk Arun Singh RSB Delhi

97 15478353M Ex-Lance Dafadar Surender RSB Delhi

98 4195379L Ex-Nk Dhyan Singh RSB Delhi

99 2889177N Ex-Nk Krishan Kumar RSB Delhi

100 JC-382001-L Ex-Sub Lalan Prasad RSB Delhi

101 4190042-Y Ex-Nk Bhagat Singh RSB Delhi

102 15149456K Ex-Hav Satish Yadav RSB Delhi

103 4192920H Ex-LNk Tara Singh RSB Delhi

104 4565400F Ex-Hav Sunil Kumar RSB Delhi

105 4573795H Ex-Nk Mukesh Negi RSB Delhi

106 14652798P Ex-Sep Narender Kumar RSB Delhi

107 4196464A Ex-Sep Daulat Singh RSB Delhi

108 4477755K Ex-Hav Sohan Singh RSB Delhi

109 14810695Y Ex-Nk Anuj Kumar RSB Delhi

110 15335975L Ex-Sep Shivom RSB Delhi

111 2695082A Ex-NkDharmendra RSB Delhi

112 4084174F E-LNk Yashwant Singh RSB Delhi

113 15728276F Ex-Hav.Clk (SD) Anil Kumar Yadav RSB Delhi

114 4084360X Ex-LNk Kunwar Singh RSB Delhi

115 2698701N Ex-Nk Uady Singh RSB Delhi

116 4195445H Ex-LNk Bhim Singh RSB Delhi

117 13693617X Ex Hav, Jagmohan RSB Delhi

118 JC-664270H Sub SK Singh RSB Delhi

119 708731-G Ex-Sgt Subhash RSB Delhi

120 JC-529700Y Hony Lt Mahipal Singh RSB Delhi

121 2891433-W Hav Jatanpal singh RSB Delhi

122 15475739F Dfr Narender Kumar RSB Delhi

123 24947094, Nk Sunil Kumar RSB Delhi



124 4081378H L Nk Shailendra Pokhriyal RSB Delhi

125 15339555H L Nk Prem Shanker RSB Delhi

126 15471509W Dfr Kuldip Singh ZSB Dharamshala

127 14421138M Hav Dharmendra Sharma ZSB Faridabad

128 2697676N NK Chan Singh ZSB Faridabad

129 16012498A Nk Iqbal ZSB Faridabad

130 15773953K ZSB Faridabad

131 5250412W MACP Hav Nirmal Kumar ZSB Faridabad

132 4190711 NK Dhiraj Singh ZSB Faridabad

133 14440411L Gnr Dinesh Kumar ZSB Faridabad

134 2698698Y NK Jamshaid ZSB Faridabad

135 14410848K Hav Jagdish ZSB Faridabad

136 2998632F Hav Dharshan Singh ZSB Faridabad

137 136201118A Hav Arjun Singh ZSB Faridabad

138 3003009H ACP Hav Netarpal ZSB Faridabad

139 1582240F NK Narender Pal Singh ZSB Faridabad

140 2999278K Hav Jugendera Singh ZSB Faridabad

141 14421138M Hav Dharmendra Sharma ZSB Faridabad

142 2697676N NK Chan Singh ZSB Faridabad

143 16012498A Nk Iqbal ZSB Faridabad

144 15773953K ZSB Faridabad

145 5250412W MACP Hav Nirmal Kumar ZSB Faridabad

146 4190711 NK Dhiraj Singh ZSB Faridabad

147 14440411L Gnr Dinesh Kumar ZSB Faridabad

148 2698698Y NK Jamshaid ZSB Faridabad

149 14410848K Hav Jagdish ZSB Faridabad

150 2998632F Hav Dharshan Singh ZSB Faridabad

151 136201118A Hav Arjun Singh ZSB Faridabad

152 3003009H ACP Hav Netarpal ZSB Faridabad

153 1582240F NK Narender Pal Singh ZSB Faridabad

154 DFR-15473690X, Dilawar Singh ZSB Gurugram

155 14427545L Hav Hemraj ZSB Gurugram

156 4567463H Hav Sanjay Kumar ZSB Gurugram

157 14814281 K    L/ NK VIVEK KUMAR RANA ZSB Ghaziabad

158 14445374M NK Ajeet Singh ZSB GTB Nager

159 JC-812336N NB SUB BIRENDER SINGH ZSB Jhajjhar

160 15391457X,ACP HAVILDAR ASHOK KUMAR ZSB Jhajjhar

161 10291827H EX NK JOSHI P ZSB Kannur

162 6943044M Hav Satya Prakash ZSB Narnaul

163 6934429H NK Ashok Kumar ZSB Narnaul

164 14819490L EX-NK(TS) INDERJIT ZSB Palwal

165 14423779X HAV(OPR) DEVENDER SINGH ZSB Palwal

166 14656336A EX HAVILDAR GIRRAJ ZSB Palwal

167 2688062K ESM NK RAJESH KUMAR ZSB Panipat

168 14835462NK/TS KULDEEP ZSB Rewari

169 3192715L Hav Sukhvir Singh ZSB Rohtak

170 3193919K Hav Ashok Kumar ZSB Rohtak

171 15336294P L/Nk Krishan Gopal ZSB Rohtak

172 14423649P Havaldar, Sri Shiroman Singh RSB UP



173 JC383627P, Hony. Subedar Pawan Kumar Rawat RSB UP
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Ser No. Service No., Rank & Name RSB/ZSB

1 14388110K Hav Suresh Kumar S ZSB Alappuzha

2 15772610F,Sep Ajeet Singh Gujar ZSB Behror

3 14646572N, NK Subhash Chand ZSB Behror

4 3194414A,NK Madan Lal ZSB Behror

5 6488369K,NK Manoj Kumar ZSB Behror

6 2999808N,LNK Mukesh Kumar ZSB Behror

7 1512983K, Hav, Charan Singh Yadav ZSB Behror

8 9211934, NK, Bhoop Singh ZSB Behror

9 15152724N, NK, Jitendra kumar ZSB Behror

10 15160018FNK, Amitabh ZSB Behror

11 2897854P, SEP, Dharamveer Singh ZSB Behror

12 4195976A, LNK, Harkesh Yadav ZSB Behror

13 4195846X, NK , Krishan Kumar ZSB Behror

14 14642505L, NK, Raj Kumar ZSB Behror

15 4195681K, NK, Chaman Prakash Yadav ZSB Behror

16 4194501K, LNk Anil Kumar ZSB Behror

17 4186134M, Hav, Sarjeet Singh ZSB Behror

18 15771444M, NK, Surender Kumar ZSB Behror

19 15148566M, Hav Ajit Kumar ZSB Behror

20 15412435P, NK, Mukhram Yadav ZSB Behror

21 15479130F, LD, Mahaender Singh ZSB Behror

22 14647259P, NK, Mahesh Chand ZSB Behror

23 14606799Y, NK, Dharm Singh ZSB Behror

24 6486782F, Hav, Narendra Kumar ZSB Behror

25 JC 666089 P Sub Anilkumar KP ZSB Kozhikode

26 14435583 W ZSB Kozhikode

27 JC275030H Sub Ramakrishnan M ZSB Palakkad

19

Ser No. Service No., Rank & Name RSB/ZSB

1 160782R HONY SUB LTONMYSAJJAN KUMAR SONI ZSB Chirawa

2 7781195-F Hav Prashant Bisht RSB Delhi

3 15147782-N Hav Nagender Singh RSB Delhi

4 6395445Y Hav Rakesh Kumar Sharma RSB Delhi

5 JC-643120 K Sub Maj Munesh Kumar RSB Delhi

6 JC-667303Y Sub CP Singh RSB Delhi

7 JC-372025F Sub Maj H/Capt Surender Singh RSB Delhi

8 15767463A Nk Prem Kumar Jha RSB Delhi

9 JC-699328Y Sub Ashok Singh Chauhan RSB Delhi

10 15778276F Hav Anil Kumar Yadav RSB Delhi

11 15341005 Nk Parmod Kumar RSB Delhi

12 2998807Y Hav Raju Solanki RSB Delhi

13 785983-S, SGT RAVINDER KUMAR ZSB Jhajjar

14 JC-668409X Sub Jai Shankar ZSB Jhajjar

Organisation Name : DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT 

Post :Accountant

Organisation Name : BHARAT PETROLIUM CORPORATION LTD.

Post :Heavy Vehicle Driver



15 137501-B PO COM (TAC) SI  Yogesh Kumar ZSB Jind

16 751523 H JUNIOR WARRANT OFFICER YAGANEET PRAKASH ZSB Patna

17 No 6944546F Hav Rajesh ZSB Rewari

18 748518-B EX-SGT NARENDRA KUMAR RSB UP

19 127402-A  MASTER-AT-ARMS  RISHI KANT ZSB Patna

20

Ser No. Service No., Rank & Name RSB/ZSB

1 137076-N, EX-POEL(P), PAVAN KUMAR ZSB Agra

2 15392737XSIGMN Narendra Kumar ZSB Aligarh

3 9512923N Ex Hav Kalyan Samanta ZSB Alipore

4 132852 N, EX PO GW SACHIN KUMAR GUPTA ZSB Allahabad

5 JC-729051H SUB RANJEET SINGH ZSB Almora

6 14930437P Nk Rishi Parkash ZSB Jhajjar

7 711967-G  Ex SGT  ANURAG SHUKLA ZSB Bhopal

8 JC-602856FH/Sub Maj  Prem Sagar Tiwari RSB Bihar

9 4189548L Havaldar Clerk Nitine Praksh Sharma ZSBBulandshahr

10 JC-664607L SUB FEROZ KHAN ZSB Chandauli

11 694653-G  SGT P.JOTHIRAJ ZSB Chennai

12 JC-811071H Sub/Maj(Homy) Satya Deo Roy ZSB Chhapra

13 JC-670486L Nb Sub  Sita Ram Verma ZSB Chirawa

14 JC - 490708M SUB HONY CAPT  RAJBIR SINGH                      ZSB Churu

15 770975-L JWO SAWAN SINGH ZSB Dehradun

16 131749-F, POAOF Ashish Semwal ZSB Dehradun

17 760389G SGT NARESH SINGH GUSAIN (RETD.) ZSB Dehradun

18 136440-T, CPO GAURAV KUMAR RSB Delhi

19 7781195-F Hav Prashant Bisht RSB Delhi

20 131482-Z PO Rakesh Bhatt RSB Delhi

21 JC-540737A Sub Jagat Singh Mehta RSB Delhi

22 770190-S Sgt Girish Chandra Pandey RSB Delhi

23 675737 JWO Rohtash Singh Sehrawat RSB Delhi

24 JC-488885-N Nb Sub Umed Singh Parashar RSB Delhi

25 780038S Sgt Santosh Pandey RSB Delhi

26 769409-A JWO Naresh Chand Dabral RSB Delhi

27 15147782-N Hav Nagender Singh RSB Delhi

28 JC-509897Y Sub Ashok Kumar RSB Delhi

29 JC-450733A Sub Chandra Prakash Rai RSB Delhi

30 JC-834192-W H Sub Maj Pokhpal Singh RSB Delhi

31 JC-643120 K Sub Maj Munesh Kumar RSB Delhi

32 JC-641908H Sub Maj Ashok Kumar Verma RSB Delhi

33 JC-328093P Sub Maj H/Lt Harish Chandra Joshi RSB Delhi

34 JC-667303Y Sub CP Singh RSB Delhi

35 JC-372025F Sub Maj H/Capt Surender Singh RSB Delhi

36 736264A Sgt Navin Kumar Singh RSB Delhi

37 15767463A Nk Prem Kumar Jha RSB Delhi

38 JC-699328Y Sub Ashok Singh Chauhan RSB Delhi

39 13972395Y Hav Ram Pukar Sah RSB Delhi

40 15778276F Hav Anil Kumar Yadav RSB Delhi

Post :Assistant

Organisation Name : DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT 



41 131817K PO Lokesh Vats RSB Delhi

42 131493l po Madhup Sharma RSB Delhi

43 4078621K Hav Sandeep Singh Rawat RSB Delhi

44 15341005 Nk Parmod Kumar RSB Delhi

45 15411415P Nk Pawan Kumar RSB Delhi

46 2998807Y Hav Raju Solanki RSB Delhi

47 776711-T Ex-SGT AMIT KUMAR ZSB Deoria

48 131233 H Petty Officer Sreelesh M Nair ZSB Ernakulam

49 749091L Sgt Tirlok Chand ZSB Faridabad

50 727009-L JWO Vinod Kumar Garg ZSB Faridabad

51 774706-F Sgt SN Pandit ZSB Faridabad

52 6390228-Y Hav Ami Ram ZSB Faridabad

53 640653-S JWO Nag Pal Singh ZSB Faridabad

54 JC-667434K Sub Kishan Chand ZSB Faridabad

55 137309T PO Parveen Kumar ZSB Faridabad

56 170618W MCPO Hoti Lal ZSB Faridabad

57 15158414Y Hav Krishan Kumar ZSB Faridabad

58 130326Y CPO Deepak Kumar ZSB Faridabad

59 785656F Sgt Chitranjan Kumar Chourasia ZSB Faridabad

60 181699B CHHA Raj Singh ZSB Faridabad

61 131618H PO Lokender Gautam ZSB Faridabad

62 764025-T Sgt Ramprakash Kaushik ZSB Faridabad

63 JC-303624W Ex Nb Sub Jaiparkash ZSB Faridabad

64 JC-490641Y SUB /HONY LT MEHAR CHAND ZSB Faridabad

65 6935326W NK NARENDER SINGH ZSB Faridabad

66 3198691H Ex-Hav (Clk/SD) Robin Kumar ZSB Ghaziabad

67 771157-F EX-SGT (MACP) RAJ KUMAR ZSB Gurugram

68 785962-L SGT INDER SINGH ZSB Gurugram

69 4567463H EX HAV CLERK SANJAY KUMAR ZSB Gurugram

70 131552H LIG A2 VINIT JOSHI ZSB Haldwani

71 129735-B, Petty Officer, GURBACHAN INPA

72 JC-812336N NB SUB BIRENDER SINGH ZSB Jhajjar

73 785983-S, SGT RAVINDER KUMAR ZSB Jhajjar

74 JC-668409X Sub Jai Shankar ZSB Jhajjar

75 774816-L Sgt Surendra Singh Dahiya ZSB Jhajjar

76 JC-758342L SUB UMED SINGH ZSB Jhajjar

77 137501-B  PO COM (TAC) SI  Yogesh Kumar ZSB Jind

78 JC-670961W Ex Nb Sub Rafikul Islam RSB Kolkata

79 No.-775329- B, JWO PRABHA SHANKAR ZSB Muzzafarpur

80 JC-301665F SUB MAHENDRA SINGH ZSB Nainital

81 14656336A EX HAVILDAR GIRRAJ ZSB Palwal

82 751523 H JUNIOR WARRANT OFFICER YAGANEET PRAKASH ZSB Patna

83 170921-H, CHA(AH), SURENDRA SINGH ZSB Pauri

84 741642-F SERGEANT SUBHRO CHOWDHURY (Retd) ZSB Amritsar

85 132857Z Ex PO (CD1) Binny Jasrotia ZSB Samba

86 NO. 795230-R SGT NAME:SHRVAN RAGHUVANSHI ZSB Solan

87 748518-B EX-SGT NARENDRA KUMAR RSB UP

88 JC-762324A Sub T.V.V.S.Dilip ZSB Vijayawada



89 181833H, MCERA II, AMIT GUPTA ZSB Yamuna Nagar
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Ser No. Service No., Rank & Name RSB/ZSB

1 132852 N, EX PO GW SACHIN KUMAR GUPTA ZSB Allahabad

2 JC-664607L SUB FEROZ KHAN ZSB Chandauli

3 131482-Z PO Rakesh Bhatt RSB Delhi

4 15767463A Nk Prem Kumar Jha RSB Delhi

5 15778276F Hav Anil Kumar Yadav RSB Delhi

6 131493l po Madhup Sharma RSB Delhi

7 129735-B, Petty Officer, GURBACHAN INPA

8 6395135N Hav (MACP Nb Sub) Ashok Singh Chauhan ZSB Jaipur

9 137501-B PO COM (TAC) SI  Yogesh Kumar ZSB Jind

10 15381834 P HAV/PA SAKTHIDASAN KR ZSB Palakkad

11 132857Z Ex PO (CD1) Binny Jasrotia ZSB Samba

22

Ser No. Service No., Rank & Name RSB/ZSB

1 JC-725213-L   Sub/ Maj    Srish Kumar Malviya  ZSB Lucknow

2 6387657P Hav/Clk (GD/SD) Rajender Prasad Saini ZSB Palwal

3 JC-805383H Nb Sub/AEC (Instr) Kamal Kant AEC Panchmarhi

23

Ser No. Service No., Rank & Name RSB/ZSB

1 1532837 Hav Vinod Singh RSB Delhi

2 15337594H Spr Deepak Kumar RSB Delhi

3 15337223A Spr Arvind Kumar RSB Delhi

4 15472762K Hav Dhiraj Kumar RSB Delhi

5 15483872Y Nk Amit Kumar Yadav RSB Delhi

6 4572566L Lnk Virendra Singh Rawat RSB Delhi

7 14835358P Nk TS Sanjay Yadav RSB Delhi

8 14819782N Nk TS Bijender RSB Delhi

9 15149449N Nk Ishwar Singh RSB Delhi

10 14633590X Nk Kanwar lal RSB Delhi

11 4196281K L Nk Mahesh Chandra RSB Delhi

12 3195767M Sep Parmil RSB Delhi

13 14827713M Sep Sunil Kumar Saini RSB Delhi

14 14835097M Nk (TS) Shivender Pratap Singh RSB Delhi

15 15391054X Nk PK Sharma RSB Delhi

16 4080708K Nk Rajendra Singh Rawat RSB Delhi

17 4192920h l Nk Tara Singh RSB Delhi

18 14430319Y Nk Roop Kishor RSB Delhi

19 14804276L Hav Ravinder Pal Singh ZSB Faridabad

20 14814283P Nk Vijender Singh ZSB Faridabad

21 15376950N Hav Balkishan ZSB Faridabad

22 723520N Sgt Dilip Kumar Mishra ZSB Faridabad

23 4196952-H  NK. PAWAN SINGH SENGAR ZSB Jalaun

Organisation Name : DEPARTMENT OF LEGAL & JUSTICE 

Post :SUPERINTENDENT (LEGAL)

Organisation Name : CABINET SECRETARIAT

Post :

Organisation Name : DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT 

Post :PERSONAL ASSISTANT



24 14819490L EX-NK(TS) INDERJIT ZSB Palwal

25 NO.1486368 A EX-HAV OM PRAKASH SINGH ZSB Ghazipur

24

Ser No. Service No., Rank & Name RSB/ZSB

1 129792-H, CHA(AH), RAJESH KUMAR ZSB Aligarh

2 15392737XSIGMN Narendra Kumar ZSB Aligarh

3 711967-G  Ex SGT  ANURAG SHUKLA ZSB Bhopal

4 776711-T Ex-SGT AMIT KUMAR ZSB Deoria

5 15777679P NK (HAV MACP) ANIL KR SINGH ZSB Faizabad

6 14427545L Hav Hemraj ZSB Gurugram

7 194174-F, RAVINDER KUMAR, CHIEF ENGINEROOM ARTIFICER ZSB Jalaun

8 785983-S, SGT RAVINDER KUMAR ZSB Jhajjar

9 774816-L Sgt Surendra Singh Dahiya ZSB Jhajjar

10 785962-L SGT INDER SINGH ZSB Jhajjar

11 JC-312063N NB SUB LALIT KUMAR ZSB Palwal

12 751523 H JUNIOR WARRANT OFFICER YAGANEET PRAKASH ZSB Patna

13 780038S Sgt Santosh Pandey RSB Delhi

14 769409-A JWO Naresh Chand Dabral RSB Delhi

15 6395445Y Hav Rakesh Kumar Sharma RSB Delhi

16 JC-643120 K Sub Maj Munesh Kumar RSB Delhi

17 JC-372025F Sub Maj H/Capt Surender Singh RSB Delhi

18 JC-382001-L Sub Lalan Prasad RSB Delhi

19 785952-S SGT PRASANT KUMAR ZSB Saran

20 748518-B EX-SGT NARENDRA KUMAR RSB UP

21 4482521K Hav(Clk) Mahesh Kumar ZSB Bharatpur

22 Harish Chand ZSB Bharatpur

23 127875A EX CPO SHIV PRAKASH SINGH RSB West Bengal

24 760389G SGT NARESH SINGH GUSAIN (RETD.) ZSB Dehradun

25

Ser No. Service No., Rank & Name RSB/ZSB

1 15777679P NK (HAV MACP) ANIL KR SINGH ZSB Faizabad

2 JC-490641Y SUB /HONY LT MEHAR CHAND ZSB Faridabad

3 6935326W NK NARENDER SINGH ZSB Faridabad

4  723520 SGT DILIP KUMAR MISHRA ZSB Faridabad

5 749091L Sgt Tirlok Chand ZSB Faridabad

6 774706-F Sgt SN Pandit ZSB Faridabad

7 785656F Sgt Chitranjan Kumar Chourasia ZSB Faridabad

8 764025-T Sgt Ramprakash Kaushik ZSB Faridabad

9 749091L Sgt Tirlok Chand ZSB Faridabad

10 774706-F Sgt SN Pandit ZSB Faridabad

11 137309T PO Parveen Kumar ZSB Faridabad

12 785656F Sgt Chitranjan Kumar Chourasia ZSB Faridabad

13 764025-T Sgt Ramprakash Kaushik ZSB Faridabad

14 776408-A  JWO Sanjeev Kumar Pandey ZSB Lucknow

15 14927964- L H Hav(Acp/NB/Sub Umesh Kumar ZSB Lucknow

Post : ASSISTANT MANAGER OPS

Organisation Name : CMS INFOSYSTEMS

Post : MANAGER BUSINESS OPS

Organisation Name : CMS INFOSYSTEMS



16 JC-312063N NB SUB LALIT KUMAR ZSB Palwal

17 3194541P NK SUNDER SINGH ZSB Palwal

18 14423779X HAV(OPR) DEVENDER SINGH ZSB Palwal

19 751523 H JUNIOR WARRANT OFFICER YAGANEET PRAKASH ZSB Patna

26

Ser No. Service No., Rank & Name RSB/ZSB

1 3002476N NK VIRENDER SINGH ZSB Bhiwani

2 JC-664607L SUB FEROZ KHAN ZSB Chandauli

3 6395445Y Hav Rakesh Kumar Sharma RSB Delhi

4 JC-643120 K Sub Maj Munesh Kumar RSB Delhi

5 JC-694457P Sub Satyapal singh RSB Delhi

6 JC-729663A Sub Ranvir Singh Shakya RSB Delhi

7 JC-667303Y Sub CP Singh RSB Delhi

8 JC-372025F Sub Maj H/Capt Surender Singh RSB Delhi

9 JC-382001-L Sub Lalan Prasad RSB Delhi

10 15778276F Hav Anil Kumar Yadav RSB Delhi

11 JC-303624W Ex Nb Sub Jaiparkash ZSB Faridabad

12 749091L Sgt Tirlok Chand ZSB Faridabad

13 727009-L JWO Vinod Kumar Garg ZSB Faridabad

14 774706-F Sgt SN Pandit ZSB Faridabad

15 6390228-Y Hav Ami Ram ZSB Faridabad

16 JC-667434K Sub Kishan Chand ZSB Faridabad

17 137309T PO Parveen Kumar ZSB Faridabad

18 170618W MCPO Hoti Lal ZSB Faridabad

19 15158414Y Hav Krishan Kumar ZSB Faridabad

20 130326Y CPO Deepak Kumar ZSB Faridabad

21 785656F Sgt Chitranjan Kumar Chourasia ZSB Faridabad

22 181699B CHHA Raj Singh ZSB Faridabad

23 131618H PO Lokender Gautam ZSB Faridabad

24 764025-T Sgt Ramprakash Kaushik ZSB Faridabad

25 JC-728296M, Subedar Clk (SD) Krishan Kumar ZSB Gurugram

26 JC804226K, SUB/INSTR ,SHRI BHAGWAN ZSB Gurugram

27 JC-812336N NB SUB BIRENDER SINGH ZSB Jhajjar

28 135525-N, POCOM (TELEGRAPHIST), SANJAY ZSB Jhajjar

29 JC-668409X Sub Jai Shankar ZSB Jhajjar

30 785983-S, SGT RAVINDER KUMAR ZSB Jhajjar

31 JC-404159W Ex NB SUB BALVEER SINGH ZSB Udham Singh Nagar

27

Ser No. Service No., Rank & Name RSB/ZSB

1 785983-S, SGT RAVINDER KUMAR JHAJJAR 

28

Ser No. Service No., Rank & Name RSB/ZSB

1 785983-S, SGT RAVINDER KUMAR JHAJJAR 

Organisation Name : BHARAT TEST HOUSE  PVT LTD

Post :  ASSTT. MANAGER-TECHNO-COMMERCIAL

Organisation Name : BHARAT TEST HOUSE  PVT LTD

Post :  ASSTT. MANAGER-TECHNO-COMMERCIAL

Organisation Name : HOMES BY PARUL

Post : Office Secretary



29

Ser No. Service No., Rank & Name RSB/ZSB

1 694653-G  SGT P.JOTHIRAJ ZSB CHENNAI

2 763341K JWO Debabrata Das ZSB Bangalore

30

Ser No. Service No., Rank & Name RSB/ZSB

1 763341K JWO Debabrata Das ZSB Bangalore

31

Ser No. Service No., Rank & Name RSB/ZSB

1 776711-T Ex-SGT AMIT KUMAR ZSB Deoria

32

Ser No. Service No., Rank & Name RSB/ZSB

1 15382542Y, HAVILDER, RAKESH KUMAR ZSB Pratapgarh

33

Ser No. Service No., Rank & Name RSB/ZSB

1 15374558P Ex HAV MUKESH KUMAR RSB Delhi

34

Ser No. Service No., Rank & Name RSB/ZSB

1 742914-B EX JWO NIRAJ KUMAR CHATURVEDI DAV

2 182122-R, EX-MCEAP-II Harish Kumar RSB Ambala

3 194177.N Ex-MCAA II Majoj Kumar SP  ZSB Trivandrum

4 181308-R, MCSWA-II T JAGADISH KUMAR RAJU ZSB Visakhapatnam

5 181453-W, MCERA II,K HEMARUNA PRABHASH ZSB Visakhapatnam

6 181833H, MCERA II, AMIT GUPTA ZSB Yamunanagar

7 180484-T, Ex SWA-III,    V S Satya Narayan Raaju ZSB Visakhapatnam

8 181827-W,       MCERA II,  RAMESH SINGH RAWAT ZSB Ajmer

9 182122-R, EX-MCEAP-II Harish Kumar ZSB Ambala

10 181452-T,EX CHSWA ,P V VIJAYA BHANU ZSB Vijaywada

11

Ex.No. 181303-B MCERA-II KUPPILI SATYANARAYANA REDDY ZSB Visakhapatnam

12 181029-F         EX-MCERA-II, SYED RAZIVULLA BASHA ZSB  Kurnool

13 182112T EX MCEAP- 11 JUGAL KISHORE NAYAK ZSB Balasore

14 748347-F, SGT (MACP)Manoj kumar ZSB Bhagalpur

15 182122-R, EX-MCEAP-II Harish Kumar ZSB Jammu

16 699897-K     Ex Sgt        Debasish Chaudhury ZSB Midnapur

17 181515-K, MCERA II,  KUL JIT KATOCH ZSB Mohali

18 182114-Y, Ex-CHEA(P)Ashwani Kumar ZSB Mohali

19

751523 H YAGANEET PRAKASH JUNIOR WARRANT OFFICER ZSB PATNA

20

15382542Y, HAVILDER, RAKESH KUMAR ZSB Pratapgarh 

Uttarpradesh

Organisation Name : Ministry of Defence (Navy)

Post :Junior Technical Officer

Organisation Name : Department of Food & Public Distribution

Post :TECHNICAL OFFICER (STORAGE & RESEARCH)

Organisation Name : SHIVA TEXYARN LIMITED

Post :PRIVATE SECRETARY

Post :  PROSECUTOR 

Organisation Name : MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS

Post :ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (BANKING)

Organisation Name : NALSAR UNIVERSITY OF LAW

Post :  HOSTEL SUPERIENTENDENT

Organisation Name : MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS



21 137464W PO Rajesh Maurya RSB Delhi

22

742914-B EX JWO NIRAJ KUMAR CHATURVEDI Directorate of Air Veterans 

(DAV)

23 194181-Y, EX MCERA-II, BIJENDRA CHOUBEY ZSB Gorakhpur

24 Ex.No.180761-Y,CHERA, P NAGA SWAROOP ZSB Vijanagaram

25 550025-H, ERA III, TATARAO KANDREGULA ZSB Visakhapatnam

26 766958-H, seargent Debasish Swain ZSB Cuttack

27 182120-K, Ex-MCEA(P)II, Naresh Kumar Parida ZSB Cuttack

28 182072A EX MCHA-II GOPAL KRUSHNA SETHI ZSB Balasore

29

180880-T, CHERA, NAVEEN KUMAR M ZSB Visakhapatnam

30 15339978W Ex Hav Avijit Mondal ZSB Midnapur

31

182160-A, RAI NAGARAJU, CHEA(P) ZSB Visakhapatnam

32 117703H, CHMECH, SAMANDER SINGH VIZAG /MUMBAI

35

Ser No. Service No., Rank & Name RSB/ZSB

1

776711-T Ex-SGT AMIT KUMAR  Kushi Nagar, Uttar 

Pradesh

2 No.-775329- B, JWO PRABHA SHANKAR ZSB MUZAFFARPUR

3 181833H, MCERA II, AMIT GUPTA YAMUNANAGAR

4 776657 B JWO PINAKI PRAMANIK RSB/ZSB Kolkata

36

Ser No. Service No., Rank & Name RSB/ZSB

1 760389G SGT NARESH SINGH GUSAIN (RETD.) ZSB DEHRADUN

2 751523 H JWO YAGANEET PRAKASH ZSB PATNA

37

Ser No. Service No., Rank & Name RSB/ZSB

1 791273 T EX SGT R RAY ZSB Saran

38

Ser No. Service No., Rank & Name RSB/ZSB

1 137464W PO Rajesh Maurya RSB DELHI

2 791273 T EX SGT R RAY ZSB Saran

3 15382542Y, HAVILDER, RAKESH KUMAR ZSB PRATAPGARH 

39

Ser No. Service No., Rank & Name RSB/ZSB

1 181833H, MCERA II, AMIT GUPTA ZSB YAMUNA NAGAR

40

Ser No. Service No., Rank & Name RSB/ZSB

1 748347-F, SGT (MACP)Manoj kumar ZSB BHAGALPUR

Post :Technical Helper

Post :Sr. Lab Assistant Electrical

Organisation Name : Centre for Airborne Systems

Post :Sr. Store Assistant

Organisation Name : Centre for Airborne Systems

Organisation Name : Centre for Airborne Systems

Post :Tool Crib Operator

Organisation Name : Centre for Airborne Systems

Post :Senior Mechanic Cum Operator (Mechanical)

Organisation Name : Centre for Airborne Systems

Post :Senior Mechanic Cum Operator (Electrical)

Organisation Name : Centre for Airborne Systems



2 760389G SGT NARESH SINGH GUSAIN (RETD.) ZSB DEHRADUN

3 751326-L JWO Rajesh Kumar Kaushik ZSB NOIDA

4 751523 H JWO YAGANEET PRAKASH ZSB PATNA

41

Ser No. Service No., Rank & Name RSB/ZSB

1 748347-F, SGT (MACP)Manoj kumar ZSB BHAGALPUR

2 No.-775329- B, JWO PRABHA SHANKAR RSB Delhi

3
181833H, MCERA II, AMIT GUPTA ZSB YAMUNANAGAR

42

Ser No. Service No., Rank & Name RSB/ZSB

1 181833H, MCERA II, AMIT GUPTA ZSB YAMUNA NAGAR

42

Ser No. Service No., Rank & Name RSB/ZSB

1 14803244W EX HAV RAVINDRA SINGH ZSB Manipur

43

Ser No. Service No., Rank & Name RSB/ZSB

1 748347-F, SGT (MACP)Manoj kumar ZSB BHAGALPUR

Organisation Name : Centre for Airborne Systems

Post :Sr. Lab Assistant Mechanical

Organisation Name : Centre for Airborne Systems

Post :Senior Electrician

Organisation Name : Centre for Airborne Systems

Post :Sr. Technical Store Assistant

Organisation Name : Centre for Airborne Systems

Post :MTD


